## **Providence College**

## DigitalCommons@Providence

Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery **General Orders Collection** Collection

8-21-1865

## General Order Number 32: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, August 21, 1865

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca\_genorders



Part of the Military History Commons, and the United States History Commons

"General Order Number 32: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, August 21, 1865" (1865). Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection. 9. https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca\_genorders/9

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Collection at DigitalCommons@Providence. It has been accepted for inclusion in Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Providence. For more information, please contact dps@providence.edu.

GENERAL ORDERS,

HEADQUARTERS,

No. 32.

DEPARTMENT OF LOUISIANA, New Orleans, La., August 21, 1865.

Colonel F. A. Starring, 72d Illinois Volunteers, is hereby relieved from duty as Provost Marshal General of the Department of Louisiana, by reason of the expiration of his term of service.

He will turn over all public property in his possession to Major Charles W. Lowell, 80th U. S. Colored Infantry, who is hereby temporarily assigned to duty as Provost Marshal General of the Department of Louisiana.

By order of Major-General E. R. S. Canby: WICKHAM HOFFMAN,

Assistant Adjutant General.

OFFICIAL: